TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM729510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900679505	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Olympusat, Inc.		12/13/2021	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Olympusat, LLC	
Street Address:	477 South Rosemary Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 306	
City:	West Palm Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 45

	6115251	FREETV
Registration Number: 6	6017366	PIO PIO
Registration Number: 6	6295560	OH OLYHUB
Registration Number: 6	6153643	OLYHUB
Registration Number: 5	5752771	LIVE THE ACTION
Registration Number: 5	5716843	PARABLES
Registration Number: 4	4780820	O EXPRESS
Registration Number: 4	4680774	OLYMPUSAT
Registration Number: 4	4660872	OT EXPRESS
Registration Number: 4	4551923	OLYMPUSAT
Registration Number: 4	4551931	OLYMPUSAT
Registration Number: 5	5257155	TOKU
Registration Number: 5	5124669	VEMOX
Registration Number: 5	5120616	TOKU
Registration Number: 5	5110391	VEMOX
Registration Number: 5	5089103	GRAN CINE
Registration Number: 5	5043993	PARABLES

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0468

900695905

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5034826	PARABLES
Registration Number:	5034748	PARABLES
Registration Number:	4818838	TELE N
Registration Number:	4818837	TELE N
Registration Number:	4515000	ULTRA FILM
Registration Number:	4518110	ULTRA FILM
Registration Number:	4230938	ULTRA KIDZ
Registration Number:	4230937	ULTRA DOCU
Registration Number:	4230936	ULTRA TAINMENT
Registration Number:	4376996	ULTRA CINE
Registration Number:	4376995	ULTRA MEX
Registration Number:	4380621	ULTRA CLASICO
Registration Number:	4376999	ULTRA CLASICO
Registration Number:	4376998	ULTRA CINE
Registration Number:	4376997	ULTRA MEX
Registration Number:	4380682	ULTRA LUNA
Registration Number:	4388769	ULTRA FIESTA
Registration Number:	4365321	ULTRA LUNA
Registration Number:	4208657	CINE MEXICANO
Registration Number:	4227838	ULTRA MACHO
Registration Number:	4231469	ULTRA MACHO
Registration Number:	4242954	ULTRA DOCU
Registration Number:	4242953	ULTRA KIDZ
Registration Number:	4242952	ULTRA TAINMENT
Registration Number:	3515887	iSORPRESA!
Registration Number:	4074412	UPLIFTV
Serial Number:	88376093	EVERYBODY LOVES FREE
Serial Number:	88376104	THE WAY TV SHOULD BE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ctaylor@hooperhathaway.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher M. Taylor
Address Line 1: 126 South Main Street

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Taylor
SIGNATURE:	/cmt/

DATE SIGNED:	05/23/2022
Total Attachments: 7	
source=0086308440CU#page1.tif	
source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page1.tif	
source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page2.tif	
source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page3.tif	
source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page4.tif	
source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page5.tif	
source=ConvertTiffToPDF#page6.tif	

State of Florida Department of State

I certify from the records of this office that OLYMPUSAT, LLC is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Florida, filed on December 13, 2021, effective June 21, 1999.

The document number of this limited liability company is L21000522129.

I further certify that said limited liability company has paid all fees due this office through December 31, 2022 and that its status is active.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-third day of May, 2022



Secretary of State

Tracking Number: 0086308440CU

To authenticate this certificate, visit the following site, enter this number, and then follow the instructions displayed.

https://services.sunbiz.org/Filings/CertificateOfStatus/CertificateAuthentication

2021 DEC 13 PM 3: 54

Articles of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into

SECRETARY OF STATE 17, 11 1970 SEE, FL

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

Olympusat, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
(Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
06/21/1999 on
on
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization: Olympusat, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this day of _December	2021
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Signature of Authorized Representative:	1 Male
Printed Name: Charles A. Mohler	Title: President
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	[See below for required signature(s)]
Signature: Dark Mhl Printed Name: Charles A. Mohler	
Printed Name: Charles A. Mohler	Title: President
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or	Officer.
f Directors or Officers have not been selected, an In	corporator must sign.
lf Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili	tv Partnership:
Signature of one General Partner.	
f Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liabili	ty Limited Partnership:
Signatures of ALL General Partners.	
All others:	
Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy:	\$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:		
The name of the Limited Liability Compar	ny is:	
Olympusat, LLC		
	Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:		
The mailing address and street address of t	the principal office of the Limited I	Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
477.0. П Алан и 0. 11. 000		
4// > Hosemary Avenue Suite VIII	477 S. Rosamani Avanua, Su	
West Palm Beach, FL 33401	477 S. Rosemary Avenue, Su West Palm Beach, FL 33401	
477 S. Rosemary Avenue, Suite 306 West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 tered Office, & Registered Agent	's Signature:
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 tered Office, & Registered Agent Registered Agent. You must designate an indi	s's Signature:
West Palm Beach, FL 33401 ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.)	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 tered Office, & Registered Agent Registered Agent. You must designate an indi	s's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Thomas Mohler	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 tered Office, & Registered Agent Registered Agent. You must designate an indi	s's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Thomas Mohler	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 tered Office, & Registered Agent Registered Agent. You must designate an indi the registered agent are: Name	s's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Thomas Mohler 477 S. Rosemary Avenue	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 tered Office, & Registered Agent Registered Agent. You must designate an indi the registered agent are: Name	s's Signature:
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regis The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Thomas Mohler 477 S. Rosemary Avenue	West Palm Beach, FL 33401 Itered Office, & Registered Agent Registered Agent, You must designate an indi The registered agent are: Name Name Ne, Suite 306	e's Signature: ividual or another SEC DEC 13

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUI

	_
 	_
 	_
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_
 	_
 	_
	, ,,
 	-5 8

ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
AMBR	Olympucat Holdings Inc
AWDIX	Olympusat Holdings, Inc.
	477 S. Rosemary Avenue, Suite 306 West Palm Beach, FL 33401
	West Failli Beach, FL 33401
	arphi
	
	-
(Use attachment if necessary)	
·	in S
	五萬 五
CLE V: Other provisions, if any.	· 🛱
<u> </u>	
<u></u>	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
\mathcal{O}_{a}	ah Mhl
	el mu
Signature of a member or a	n authorized representative of a member
This document is executed in accordance v	vith section 605,0203 (1) (b) Florida Statutes, Lam aware that
any false information submitted in a docum as provided for in s.817,155, F.S.	ent to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony
as provided for in s.817,133, P.S.	
Charles A. Mohler, President	

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

TRADEMARK REEL: 007719 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 03/05/2022